FORM PTD-1585	05-20-1998	B SHEPT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
124-28		BSHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	
Tab settings >>>>	100714606		
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and 14606	nd the attached orginal documents of expy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hiromichi YANAGIHARA		2. Name and address of receiving Conference	
Yasuo SATO		Name: TOKOFE ADOSTA KABUSHIKI KAIS	
		internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	iched? 🛛 Yes 🎘 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
S Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-s	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Aichi, Japan	
Other		City:State:ZIP:	
Execution Date: January 29,	1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🛛 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):		
		execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	······	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/005,883			
097003,885			
-			
·	Additional numbers attach	wd? 🗆 Yes 🔲 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be ma Edward W. Greas Name:	ned: on		
Internal Address:		7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
		Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Kenyon & Ke			
One Broadway	·	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600	
City: <u>New York</u> State:	N.Y.ZIP: 10004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou	
	DO NOT USE TH	es space	
		402-	
9. Statement and signature.			
of the original document.	ilet, the toregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Edward W. Greason	Frem	1450, Que 117 1895	
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date	
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do not detach th	his portion	
Mail documents to be recorded w	with mensioned commendations		
8/1998 SSMITH 00000160 110600 09005883	-		
:581 40.00 CH	Commissioner of Pa Box Assignments	tents and Trademarks	
	Washington, D.C. 20	231	
Public burden reporting for t	this sample cover sheet	is estimated to average about 30 minutes per	
document to be recorded, incl	luding time for reviewin	ng the document and gathering the data needed,	
to the U.S. Patent and Traden	, me sample cover sheet. nark Office, Office of ir	Send comments regarding this burden estimate aformation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington,	
D.C. 20231, and to the Office (of Management and Bud	get, Paperwoil: Reduction Project (0651-0011),	
Washington, D.C. 20503.		EEL: 9172 FRAME: 0251	

er og sotter for en er til til so

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	
ASSIGNEE's	
Name(s)	
Address(es))	

TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA

1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi, Japan

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

AN INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE

(Title of Invention)

(Signatures)

relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP 1 and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

(Insert date	(a) executed on;	(Kenyon & Kenyon
of execution		New York
of application,	(b) filed on,) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
if not	Serial No;	data, when known.
concurrent)		

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

1 HI	romidu Janagika	Hiromichi Yanagiha <u>ra</u> (TYPE NAME)	January 29,	1998
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
i .	(SIGNATURE)	Yasuo Sato	Janaury 29,	1998
	(SIGNA (UHE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
3}	(SIGNATURE)		(0.177	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
4]				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
5)				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
6)				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
7)				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	······
3)				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	